applications
•	 Provides uniform lighting with high minimum footcandle levels for auto dealerships and tennis
courts
Specifications
•	 Extruded aluminum sides with formed aluminum top locked and sealed together. Housing
features decorative reveal. Optional color vinyl trim stripe available
•	 Extruded aluminum door with clear, flat tempered glass lens, fully gasketed to housing. Spring
loaded latches/hinges provide tool-free access to lamps. DT3 features three separate doors

series
ordering information
ordering example: DT2-FM-H1K-F-H4-5-DB-F
spaulding lighting	S heet # detroit-spec8/11
	 A	 B	 C	 EPA	 Weight
DT2	 41.0”	 26.0”	 10.0”	 3.8 ft.2	 148 lbs
	 1041 mm	 660 mm	 254 mm	 0.4 m2	 67.1 kg
DT3	 66.0”	 28.0”	 10.0”	 6.0 ft.2	 221 lbs
	 1676 mm	 711 mm	 254 mm	 0.6 m2	 100.1 kg
A
B
C
CA
B
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
mounting
FM1 Flush mount
(square pole)
series
DT2 Detroit 2
(two lamps)
DT3 Detroit 3 (three
lamps)
source/wattage
Metal Halide
H1K 1000w (BT-56)
super Metal Halide
MS1K 1000w (BT-56)
pulse start Metal Halide
P40 400w (ED-37)
high pressure sodium
S40 400w (ED-18)
S1K 1000w (E-25)
OPTIONS
F(X) Fusing (replace X with voltage:
1-120, 2-208, 3-240, 4-277,
5-480, 6-347)
PR(X) Photo cell receptacle (replace X
with voltage: 1-120, 2-208, 3-240,
4-277, 5-480, 6-347)
QZ Quartz RS with lamp
HS Internal house side shield
RDB Reveal (Dark Bronze)
RBL Reveal (Black)
RWH Reveal (White)
RGR Reveal (Gray)
RPS Reveal (Platinum Silver)
RRD Reveal (Red)
RFG Reveal (Forest Green)
L Lamp
FFM H4
LAMP ORIENT./DISTR.
H4 Horiz. IV
voltage
Q2 Quad-Tap® 120/208/240/277V
5 480V
T2 Tri-Tap® 120/277/347V (CSA)
LENS
F Flat
   1 DT2 requires #1 drill pattern. DT3 requires #5 drill pattern; Use
SSS or SSA series poles
   2 Factory wired for highest voltage unless specified
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red
(premium color)
FG Forest Green